# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM561956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMT Group Bahamas Limited		10/31/2019	limited company (ltd.): BAHAMAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CS Medical, LLC	
Street Address:	2179 E. Lyon Station Road	
City:	Creedmoor	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27522	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5352442	QWIKDRY	
Registration Number:	5352443	TEE COMPLETE CARE	
Registration Number:	5395512	TPORTER	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7043395936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043313587

Email: CLT-TMCorrespondence@mvalaw.com

Samantha N. Skains-Menchaca **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha N. Skains-Menchaca	
SIGNATURE:	/sns/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006863 FRAME: 0173

source=Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006863 FRAME: 0174 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, AMT Group Bahamas Limited, a Bahamas limited company having an address at

Old Fort, Building Four, Western Road, PO Box SP-63771, Nassau, Bahamas ("Assignor"), is the record

owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the applications and registrations listed in Schedule A

("Applications and Registrations") for the marks listed in Schedule A ("Marks");

WHEREAS, CS Medical, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company having an address at

2179 E. Lyon Station Road, Creedmoor, North Carolina 27522 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications and Registrations, and the

goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in

and to the Marks, the Applications and Registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby

transfer and assign unto said Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks

and Applications and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and

symbolized by said Marks and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, and

said Assignee herewith declares to accept this assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this transfer and assignment not

been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound, have each

caused this Assignment to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers effective as of this 3/2 day of

October, 2019.

**[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006863 FRAME: 0175

# Assignor

## AMT GROUP BAHAMAS LIMITED

Address: Old Fort, Building Four, Western Road, PO Box SP-63771, Nassau, Bahamas

Place: ATHENS, GREECE (SICINITY)
By: June Friday Doby

Print Name: Susan Fischer Dobbyn

Title: Director

Nationality: U.S. citizen

# Assignee

# CS MEDICAL, LLC

Address: 2179 E. Lyon Station Road, Creedmoor, North Carolina 27522

Place: Creedmoor, North Carolina

Print Name: Mark A Lea

Title: President

Nationality: U.S. citizen

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	RECORD OWNER	COUNTRY	APP. OR REG. NO.	CLASS(ES)
TEE	AMT Group Bahamas	Canada	1877088	1, 5, 10, and 44
COMPLETE	Limited			1200 A 11 1200 A 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CARE				
TPORTER	AMT Group Bahamas	Canada	1877090	10
	Limited	is Ber insneur		
QWIKDRY	AMT Group Bahamas	U.S.	5,352,442	6, 9, and 10
	Limited			
TEE	AMT Group Bahamas	U.S.	5,352,443	1, 5, 10, and 44
COMPLETE	Limited	:		
CARE	****	8-	w s	
TPORTER	AMT Group Bahamas	U.S.	5,395,512	10
	Limited			